

WPA 5454 of 2025

Rama Samanta .--vs-State of West Bengal & Ors

23.02.2026
ct.652, sl. 5
sk

Mr. Mit Guha Roy
Mr. Sourendra Nath Banerjee
Mr. Sayan Sarkar
Ms. S. Saha
...for the petitioner

Ms. Sukanya Datta
...for the State

1. Parties are represented.
2. Ms. Datta, learned advocate appearing for the State seeks accommodation to produce the Case Diary.
3. On his request time for production of C.D. by one week.
4. Let this matter appear on 2.3.2026.
5. Let the name of Mr. Dipanjan Datta, learned advocate appeared for the State in the order dated 17.2.2026 be expunged.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

